
2021-2022 Queens College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-21   Conf: 3-15   Home: 3-11   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Demry, Khadija 24-20 767 32.0 112-303 .370 2-8 .250 35-45 .778 14 56 70 2.9 43 1 62 106 0 18 261 10.9
23 Reeves, Chelsea 22-17 653 29.7 87-196 .444 1-4 .250 64-93 .688 55 114 169 7.7 77 3 71 87 6 32 239 10.9
03 Carlson, Aalia 21-13 544 25.9 81-198 .409 28-69 .406 29-34 .853 10 37 47 2.2 28 0 24 33 1 9 219 10.4
12 DeGout, Jennah 24-17 672 28.0 94-208 .452 0-2 .000 60-79 .759 115 113 228 9.5 74 4 15 66 32 23 248 10.3
35 Gabel, Nora 24-22 868 36.2 81-249 .325 53-155 .342 29-39 .744 6 79 85 3.5 54 1 63 61 6 28 244 10.2
11 Corbie, Tsahai 9-4 217 24.1 32-83 .386 5-20 .250 18-27 .667 5 24 29 3.2 20 2 21 28 3 11 87 9.7
02 DeBeatham, Julia 15-10 291 19.4 35-87 .402 12-39 .308 5-8 .625 8 42 50 3.3 26 2 34 25 2 8 87 5.8
24 Legagneur, Janay 14-7 228 16.3 20-47 .426 0-0 .000 17-28 .607 26 42 68 4.9 44 1 3 22 11 8 57 4.1
10 Dervisevic, Eldina 14-3 194 13.9 14-58 .241 4-13 .308 16-22 .727 16 22 38 2.7 26 1 6 10 8 13 48 3.4
01 Pitt, Farrah 24-12 613 25.5 27-97 .278 5-18 .278 11-29 .379 12 50 62 2.6 53 3 56 46 4 41 70 2.9
05 Christian, Gabrielle 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
00 Diel, Jacklyn 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5052 202.1 583-1527 .382 110-329 .334 284-404 .703 325 649 974 39.0 445 18 355 503 73 191 1560 62.40
Opponents 5039 201.6 685-1640 .418 153-507 .302 313-428 .731 352 663 1015 40.6 412 9 419 427 89 247 1836 73.44

Team Statistics Queens OPP
SCORING 1560 1836
    Points Per Game 62.4 73.4
    Scoring Margin -11.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 583-1527 685-1640
    Field Goal Pct .382 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 110-329 153-507
    3PT FG Pct .334 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 284-404 313-428
    FT Pct .703 .731
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 12.5
REBOUNDS 974 1015
    Rebounds Per Game 39.0 40.6
    Rebounds Margin -1.6 –
ASSISTS 355 419
    Assists Per Game 14.2 16.8
TURNOVERS 503 427
    Turnovers Per Game 20.1 17.1
    Turnovers Margin -3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 191 247
    Steals Per Game 7.6 9.9
BLOCKS 73 89
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.6
ATTENDANCE 791 745
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-57 11-68
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Queens (NY) 336 387 418 410 9 1560
Opponents 456 415 488 461 16 1836

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/21 JEFFERSON L 52-64 86
11/14/21 CHESTNUT HILL L 67-71 87
11/20/21 at Post L 65-67 75
11/23/21 FELICIAN L 84-87 45
11/27/21 FRANKLIN PIERCE L 63-78 45

* 12/11/21 at Dist. Columbia L 68-77 0
* 12/15/21 MOLLOY L 50-64 54

12/30/21 at Nyack L 77-87 164
* 01/08/22 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS L 82-86 45
* 01/14/22 at D'Youville W 76-72 66
* 01/16/22 at Daemen L 43-80 0
* 01/19/22 at Mercy L 60-99 0
* 01/21/22 ROBERTS WESLEYAN L 62-78 67
* 01/23/22 at Bridgeport L 66-67 127

01/26/22 AMERICAN INT'L W 76-70 55
* 01/30/22 at Molloy L 44-66 0
* 02/02/22 at Staten Island L 67-76 75
* 02/05/22 DIST. COLUMBIA L 44-58 45
* 02/10/22 MERCY W 68-59 45
* 02/12/22 at St. Thomas Aquinas L 41-88 188
* 02/14/22 STATEN ISLAND W 73-64 48
* 02/16/22 at Roberts Wesleyan L 64-67 50
* 02/20/22 BRIDGEPORT L 55-63 55
* 02/24/22 D'YOUVILLE L 74-83 48
* 02/26/22 DAEMEN L 39-65 66

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Queens College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-15   Home: 2-7   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Reeves, Chelsea 15-14 498 33.2 64-150 .427 1-4 .250 51-70 .729 38 89 127 8.5 54 1 50 65 4 30 180 12.0
12 DeGout, Jennah 17-15 533 31.4 78-174 .448 0-2 .000 47-58 .810 86 83 169 9.9 50 2 10 56 26 14 203 11.9
35 Gabel, Nora 17-15 632 37.2 58-195 .297 38-118 .322 20-28 .714 3 55 58 3.4 35 0 45 38 4 20 174 10.2
03 Carlson, Aalia 16-10 405 25.3 53-144 .368 24-57 .421 24-27 .889 8 29 37 2.3 17 0 15 27 0 6 154 9.6
13 Demry, Khadija 17-13 526 30.9 66-193 .342 0-3 .000 20-24 .833 7 39 46 2.7 30 1 46 68 0 14 152 8.9
11 Corbie, Tsahai 4-0 73 18.3 10-31 .323 1-7 .143 8-10 .800 2 9 11 2.8 4 0 8 9 0 4 29 7.3
02 DeBeatham, Julia 9-6 196 21.8 22-57 .386 10-31 .323 3-4 .750 4 27 31 3.4 19 2 22 11 2 8 57 6.3
24 Legagneur, Janay 7-4 126 18.0 11-22 .500 0-0 .000 7-14 .500 13 18 31 4.4 23 1 1 15 5 3 29 4.1
10 Dervisevic, Eldina 10-1 143 14.3 11-39 .282 3-10 .300 13-18 .722 7 15 22 2.2 18 0 5 8 5 8 38 3.8
01 Pitt, Farrah 18-12 515 28.6 23-82 .280 5-16 .313 9-23 .391 10 38 48 2.7 40 3 41 33 3 37 60 3.3
05 Christian, Gabrielle 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
00 Diel, Jacklyn 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3652 202.9 396-1088 .364 82-249 .329 202-276 .732 226 454 680 37.8 290 10 243 343 49 144 1076 59.78
Opponents 3639 202.2 495-1180 .419 121-364 .332 201-270 .744 257 495 752 41.8 281 5 309 301 74 171 1312 72.89

Team Statistics Queens OPP
SCORING 1076 1312
    Points Per Game 59.8 72.9
    Scoring Margin -13.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 396-1088 495-1180
    Field Goal Pct .364 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 82-249 121-364
    3PT FG Pct .329 .332
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 202-276 201-270
    FT Pct .732 .744
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 11.2
REBOUNDS 680 752
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 41.8
    Rebounds Margin -4.0 –
ASSISTS 243 309
    Assists Per Game 13.5 17.2
TURNOVERS 343 301
    Turnovers Per Game 19.1 16.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 144 171
    Steals Per Game 8.0 9.5
BLOCKS 49 74
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 4.1
ATTENDANCE 473 506
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-53 9-56
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Queens (NY) 234 258 291 284 9 1076
Opponents 344 281 344 327 16 1312

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/11/21 at  Dist. Columbia L 68-77 0
12/15/21 MOLLOY L 50-64 54
01/08/22 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS L 82-86 45
01/14/22 at  D'Youville W 76-72 66
01/16/22 at  Daemen L 43-80 0
01/19/22 at  Mercy L 60-99 0
01/21/22 ROBERTS WESLEYAN L 62-78 67
01/23/22 at  Bridgeport L 66-67 127
01/30/22 at  Molloy L 44-66 0
02/02/22 at  Staten Island L 67-76 75
02/05/22 DIST. COLUMBIA L 44-58 45
02/10/22 MERCY W 68-59 45
02/12/22 at  St. Thomas Aquinas L 41-88 188
02/14/22 STATEN ISLAND W 73-64 48
02/16/22 at  Roberts Wesleyan L 64-67 50
02/20/22 BRIDGEPORT L 55-63 55
02/24/22 D'YOUVILLE L 74-83 48
02/26/22 DAEMEN L 39-65 66


